
xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Arizona Regional

Power Sports

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BPDL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 Fred Millan IV az 1.0615 176.00 2.4266 dlnov 402.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 182.50 182.50

1 181.75 Steve Holliday az 1.0700 178.80 1.9790 dlsmp 330.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00

1 148.75 Cathy Bowden az 0.9793 146.80 1.4339 wdlm1 214.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.50 97.50

Unequipped PL

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BPDL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 165.25 Albert Caceres nm 1.0275 164.20 7.7393 open 1236.78 0.00 228.50 127.50 205.00 561.00

1 220.25 Zachary Hildebrand az 1.1805 217.80 7.2293 nov 1333.78 0.00 220.00 130.00 255.00 605.00

1 220.25 Brett Lenaburg az 1.1833 219.40 6.6882 jr 1240.09 0.00 250.00 152.50 160.00 562.50

1 181.75 Nick Giuntoli az 1.0671 178.20 6.6008 jr 1102.30 0.00 155.00 137.50 207.50 500.00

1 242.50 Rob Turner az 1.2254 233.80 5.9796 m1 1140.88 0.00 217.50 115.00 185.00 517.50

1 123.25 Felicia Lara nm 0.9113 122.80 4.0901 wpure 551.15 0.00 80.00 62.50 107.50 250.00

1 123.25 Felicia Lara nm 0.9113 122.80 4.0901 wint 551.15 0.00 80.00 62.50 107.50 250.00

1 148.75 Kasey Lemon az 0.9680 142.50 3.3696 wmp 496.04 0.00 77.50 47.50 100.00 225.00

1 148.75 Lisa Johnson nv 0.9765 146.00 3.3545 wm1 501.55 0.00 85.00 37.50 105.00 227.50

1 181.75 Leif Olsen az 1.0700 179.00 2.0426 bpint 341.71 0.00 0.00 155.00 0.00 155.00

1 220.25 Alexander McHenry az 1.1578 210.00 1.8536 bpjr 336.20 0.00 0.00 152.50 0.00 152.50

1 132.25 Hope Ozer az 0.9340 131.40 1.8413 wm3 259.04 0.00 0.00 37.50 80.00 117.50

1 242.50 Ian Kantor az 1.2338 237.00 1.6928 bpjr 325.18 0.00 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50

1 99.00 Samson Hou-Seye wi 0.9000 90.20 1.2868 dlyouth 128.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.50 58.50

Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BPDL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 123.25 Felicia Lara nm 0.9113 122.80 2.7813 wint 374.78 0.00 0.00 62.50 107.50 170.00

1 132.25 Hope Ozer az 0.9340 131.40 1.8413 wm3 259.04 0.00 0.00 37.50 80.00 117.50

Equipped BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BPDL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 308.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.4130 301.40 5.7620 open 1229.06 0.00 0.00 282.50 275.00 557.50

1 220.25 Jesse Oros az 1.1663 212.80 2.3259 jr 424.39 0.00 0.00 192.50 0.00 192.50

1 220.25 Joel Olson az 1.1833 218.60 1.9691 p+f 363.76 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 308.50 Ron Nation az 1.4046 297.80 1.8977 nov 402.34 0.00 0.00 182.50 0.00 182.50

Powerlifting

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BPDL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 308.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.4130 301.40 9.9995 open 2132.95 0.00 410.00 282.50 275.00 967.50

Masters Nationals
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Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BPDL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 308.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.4130 301.40 9.9995 30-34 2132.95 0.00 410.00 282.50 275.00 967.50

1 220.25 Rudy Martinez az 1.1720 214.80 7.8187 40-44 1432.99 0.00 250.00 165.00 235.00 650.00

1 shw Scott Bromeisl wi 1.4830 346.00 7.6066 40-44 1774.70 0.00 275.00 250.00 280.00 805.00

1 220.25 Asa Barnes az 1.1805 218.00 8.3567 45-49 1543.22 0.00 287.50 185.00 227.50 700.00

1 shw Michael Bowden az 1.4830 329.40 7.2952 45-49 1620.38 0.00 235.00 235.00 265.00 735.00

1 308.50 George Soto az 1.3682 285.00 7.1969 45-49 1499.13 0.00 325.00 105.00 250.00 680.00

1 242.50 Mike Moore az 1.2394 239.20 6.9109 45-49 1333.78 0.00 227.50 160.00 217.50 605.00

1 220.25 James Bell mo 1.1805 217.80 7.5877 50-54 1399.92 0.00 250.00 137.50 247.50 635.00

X 220.25 Gary Schuster nm 1.1408 204.00 2.4657 50-54 440.92 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

1 198.25 Fred Millan Jr. az 1.1210 196.50 6.6029 60-64 1157.42 0.00 210.00 102.50 212.50 525.00

1 242.50 Gary Clock nd 1.2310 235.80 8.0564 60-69 1543.22 0.00 255.00 192.50 252.50 700.00

1 181.75 Donald Judd az 1.0586 175.00 4.2008 70-74 694.45 0.00 100.00 55.00 160.00 315.00

1 148.75 Lance Janhunen az 0.9737 145.00 4.1452 70-74 617.29 0.00 70.00 72.50 137.50 280.00

1 198.25 Peter Jezyk az 1.0926 187.00 5.3134 70-79 909.40 0.00 160.00 70.00 182.50 412.50

X 198.25 James Coates nm 1.0841 183.80 -3.1208 mp -529.10 0.00 -240.00 0.00 0.00 -240.00

1 220.25 Rudy Martinez az 1.1720 214.80 7.8187 mp 1432.99 0.00 250.00 165.00 235.00 650.00

1 220.25 Jon Marshall az 1.1606 211.00 8.2762 smp 1504.64 0.00 275.00 177.50 230.00 682.50

1 275.50 Tim Moreno az 1.3150 266.20 6.6977 smp 1355.83 0.00 260.00 155.00 200.00 615.00

Bench Press

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BPDL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 308.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.4130 301.40 2.9198 30-34 622.80 0.00 0.00 282.50 0.00 282.50

1 275.50 Richard Kahle nm 1.2982 259.60 2.7837 35-39 556.66 0.00 0.00 252.50 0.00 252.50

1 198.25 Marty Einstein az 1.1238 198.00 2.5651 50-54 451.94 0.00 0.00 205.00 0.00 205.00

2 198.25 Walt Sword az 1.1210 197.00 2.2895 50-54 402.34 0.00 0.00 182.50 0.00 182.50

1 220.25 Joel Olson az 1.1833 218.60 1.9691 50-54 363.76 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

X 220.25 Gary Schuster nm 1.1408 204.00 0.0000 50-54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 shw Scott Bromeisl wi 1.4830 346.00 2.3623 40-44 551.15 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00

1 242.50 Michael Simpson az 1.2254 234.40 2.0457 m3 391.32 0.00 0.00 177.50 0.00 177.50

X 275.50 Bob Brodt wi 1.2814 254.20 -1.6948 m3 -336.20 0.00 0.00 -152.50 0.00 -152.50

1 198+ Alannah McTighe co 1.1493 207.00 1.3158 w55-59 236.99 0.00 0.00 107.50 0.00 107.50
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Power Sports

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BPDL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 Andy Dickey az 1.0756 181.00 5.6793 30-34 955.69 75.00 0.00 163.50 195.00 433.50

1 114.50 Ana Donahue nm 0.9000 109.40 2.9925 40-44 363.76 22.50 0.00 40.00 102.50 165.00

1 181.75 Brian Ammerman nm 1.0671 178.20 5.8417 45-49 975.54 72.50 0.00 155.00 215.00 442.50

1 275.50 Fred Ashford ca 1.3402 275.40 5.7933 45-49 1190.48 82.50 0.00 185.00 272.50 540.00

2 275.50 Jay Koeper az 1.3262 270.20 5.4644 45-49 1113.32 82.50 0.00 160.00 262.50 505.00

1 181.75 Phil Cook az 1.0700 179.20 4.7389 50-54 793.66 62.50 0.00 102.50 195.00 360.00

1 242.50 Jim Moody tx 1.2310 235.60 4.4060 55-59 843.26 70.00 0.00 130.00 182.50 382.50

1 181.75 Keith Berger nd 1.0586 175.40 4.3576 60-64 722.01 57.50 0.00 115.00 155.00 327.50

2 181.75 Gerald Donohue nm 1.0700 179.40 4.0762 60-64 683.43 47.50 0.00 92.50 170.00 310.00

1 242.50 Gary Clock nd 1.2310 235.80 5.4093 60-64 1036.16 67.50 0.00 150.00 252.50 470.00

1 220.25 Matt Schmuecker az 1.1606 211.40 2.0273 bp45-49 369.27 0.00 0.00 167.50 0.00 167.50

1 181.75 Keith Berger nd 1.0586 175.40 1.5301 bp60-64 253.53 0.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

1 181.75 Keith Berger nd 1.0586 175.40 0.7651 c60-64 126.76 57.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.50

1 242.50 Robert Madala co 1.2114 229.20 0.6991 c60-64 132.28 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00

1 181.75 Donald Judd az 1.0586 175.00 0.6001 c70-74 99.21 45.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.00

1 242.50 John Alaniz ar 1.2282 235.20 0.7771 cmp 148.81 67.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.50

1 181.75 Fred Millan IV az 1.0615 176.00 2.4266 dl35-39 402.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 182.50 182.50

1 181.75 Keith Berger nd 1.0586 175.40 2.0624 dl60-64 341.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 155.00 155.00

1 181.75 Phil Cook az 1.0700 179.20 4.7389 mp 793.66 62.50 0.00 102.50 195.00 360.00

1 275.50 Jay Koeper az 1.3262 270.20 5.4644 mp 1113.32 82.50 0.00 160.00 262.50 505.00

1 148.75 Lisa Johnson nv 0.9765 146.00 3.3545 w45-49 501.55 0.00 85.00 37.50 105.00 227.50

1 165.25 Gayle Clawson az 1.0218 162.00 3.4555 w65-69 547.84 41.00 0.00 70.00 137.50 248.50

1 198.25 Pat Kroken nm 1.1153 194.60 1.4530 wdl60-64 253.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 115.00 115.00

1 148.75 Marsha Goodman az 0.9708 144.00 1.4863 wdlm2 220.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00

1 148.75 Lisa Johnson nv 0.9765 146.00 3.3545 wpure 501.55 0.00 85.00 37.50 105.00 227.50
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Unequipped PL & BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BPDL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 114.75 Danielle Carmickle az 0.9000 114.20 3.6486 wsmp 462.97 0.00 67.50 45.00 97.50 210.00

1 148.75 Heidi Bailey nv 0.9595 140.00 3.8151 wmp 556.66 0.00 92.50 50.00 110.00 252.50

2 148.75 Kasey Lemon az 0.9680 142.50 3.3696 wmp 496.04 0.00 77.50 47.50 100.00 225.00

1 165.25 Margie Burke az 0.9992 153.80 2.5781 wmp 396.83 0.00 62.50 42.50 75.00 180.00

1 123.25 Lisa Bickel az 0.9000 118.20 0.7554 wbpmp 99.21 0.00 0.00 45.00 0.00 45.00

1 165.25 Margie Burke az 0.9992 153.80 0.6087 wbpmp 93.70 0.00 0.00 42.50 0.00 42.50

1 132.25 Hope Ozer az 0.9340 131.40 0.5876 wbp65-69 82.67 0.00 0.00 37.50 0.00 37.50

1 198+ Pat Kroken nm 1.1153 194.60 0.5054 wbp60-64 88.18 0.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 40.00

1 165.25 Gayle Clawson az 1.0218 162.00 4.2064 w65-69 666.89 0.00 95.00 70.00 137.50 302.50

1 198+ Pat Kroken nm 1.1153 194.60 2.9692 w60-64 518.08 0.00 80.00 40.00 115.00 235.00

1 148.75 Willa Rae Rader az 0.9822 147.60 2.5673 w55-59 385.81 0.00 65.00 32.50 77.50 175.00

1 148.75 Lauranne Webber nm 0.9737 145.40 2.8051 w50-54 418.87 0.00 67.50 35.00 87.50 190.00

1 198+ Dina Shcroeder nm 1.2478 241.80 3.4984 w30-39 677.91 0.00 110.00 55.00 142.50 307.50

1 181.75 Paul Keller az 1.0643 177.00 6.3299 smp 1052.70 0.00 170.00 107.50 200.00 477.50

1 198.25 Aaron Whitten az 1.1210 197.00 6.9625 smp 1223.55 0.00 182.50 145.00 227.50 555.00

1 198.25 Rey Estrada az 1.1125 193.60 7.6961 open 1339.29 0.00 230.00 147.50 230.00 607.50

2 198.25 Aaron Whitten az 1.1210 197.00 6.9625 open 1223.55 0.00 182.50 145.00 227.50 555.00

1 165.25 Albert Caceres nm 1.0275 164.20 7.7393 mp 1236.78 0.00 228.50 127.50 205.00 561.00

1 181.75 Dennis Petersen co 1.0643 177.40 6.0180 mp 1003.09 0.00 177.50 102.50 175.00 455.00

2 181.75 Phil Cook az 1.0700 179.20 5.6275 mp 942.47 0.00 130.00 102.50 195.00 427.50

1 198.25 Skip Mackaey nm 1.1125 193.80 7.1503 mp 1245.60 0.00 190.00 157.50 217.50 565.00

2 198.25 Markus Zimmer az 1.1096 193.20 4.7798 mp 832.24 0.00 130.00 107.50 140.00 377.50

1 275.50 Nate Barnreiter nm 1.3374 274.00 7.6132 mp 1559.75 0.00 275.00 172.50 260.00 707.50

2 275.50 Ray Mays tn 1.2534 243.80 7.3388 mp 1427.48 0.00 250.00 137.50 260.00 647.50

3 275.50 David Johnson nv 1.3374 273.60 6.1695 mp 1262.13 0.00 187.50 152.50 232.50 572.50

1 275.50 David Johnson nv 1.3374 273.60 6.1695 m1 1262.13 0.00 187.50 152.50 232.50 572.50

1 148.75 Nathan Weamer az 0.9737 144.80 6.4858 jr 964.51 0.00 150.00 105.00 182.50 437.50

1 181.75 Donald Judd az 1.0586 175.00 2.1338 dl70-74 352.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 160.00 160.00

1 308.50 Nico Feliciano az 1.4130 301.00 2.0181 bpopen 429.90 0.00 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

1 198.25 Markus Zimmer az 1.1096 193.20 1.3611 bpmp 236.99 0.00 0.00 107.50 0.00 107.50

1 242.50 John Alaniz ar 1.2282 235.20 1.8420 bpmp 352.74 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

1 181.75 Donald Judd az 1.0586 175.00 0.7335 bp70-74 121.25 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00 55.00

1 181.75 Keith Berger nd 1.0586 175.40 1.5301 bp60-64 253.53 0.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

1 198.25 Alan Foster az 1.1011 189.60 1.4404 bp60-64 248.02 0.00 0.00 112.50 0.00 112.50

1 242.50 Gary Clock nd 1.2310 235.80 1.7264 bp60-64 330.69 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

1 275.50 Gene Knight ok 1.3318 272.20 1.6018 bp60-64 327.38 0.00 0.00 148.50 0.00 148.50

1 242.50 James Turpin co 1.2478 241.60 1.6795 bp55-59 325.18 0.00 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50

1 242.50 John Alaniz ar 1.2282 235.20 1.8420 bp50-54 352.74 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

1 181.75 Shannon Patton tx 1.0671 178.00 1.8173 bp45-49 303.13 0.00 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

1 220.25 Matt Schmuecker az 1.1606 211.40 2.0273 bp45-49 369.27 0.00 0.00 167.50 0.00 167.50

1 275.50 Fred Ashford ca 1.3402 275.40 1.9848 bp45-49 407.85 0.00 0.00 185.00 0.00 185.00

1 308.50 Nico Feliciano az 1.4130 301.00 2.0181 bp45-49 429.90 0.00 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

1 181.75 John Tuzzolino az 1.0728 180.00 1.9052 bp35-39 319.67 0.00 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

1 165.25 Michael Edwards nm 1.0275 163.80 1.6941 bp30-34 270.06 0.00 0.00 122.50 0.00 122.50

1 242.50 Gary Clock nd 1.2310 235.80 7.0494 60-64 1350.32 0.00 210.00 150.00 252.50 612.50

1 198.25 Frank Rader az 1.1068 192.40 4.4705 55-59 777.12 0.00 117.50 70.00 165.00 352.50

1 242.50 James Turpin co 1.2478 241.60 7.2587 55-59 1405.43 0.00 240.00 147.50 250.00 637.50

2 242.50 Jim Moody tx 1.2310 235.60 5.5291 55-59 1058.21 0.00 165.00 132.50 182.50 480.00

1 148.75 John Bissen az 0.9680 142.80 6.7250 50-55 992.07 0.00 150.00 97.50 202.50 450.00

1 181.75 Phil Cook az 1.0700 179.20 5.6275 50-54 942.47 0.00 130.00 102.50 195.00 427.50

Page 4



xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

1 198.25 William Mellinger az 1.1068 191.80 5.4704 50-54 947.98 0.00 147.50 110.00 172.50 430.00

1 165.25 Albert Caceres nm 1.0275 164.20 7.7393 45-49 1236.78 0.00 228.50 127.50 205.00 561.00

1 181.75 Brian Ammerman nm 1.0671 178.20 7.5249 45-49 1256.62 0.00 190.00 165.00 215.00 570.00

1 198.25 Rey Estrada az 1.1125 193.60 7.6961 45-49 1339.29 0.00 230.00 147.50 230.00 607.50

1 275.50 Ray Mays tn 1.2534 243.80 7.3388 45-49 1427.48 0.00 250.00 137.50 260.00 647.50

2 275.50 David Johnson nv 1.3374 273.60 6.1695 45-49 1262.13 0.00 187.50 152.50 232.50 572.50

3 275.50 Fred Ashford ca 1.3402 275.40 5.6056 45-49 1151.90 0.00 65.00 185.00 272.50 522.50

1 181.75 Dennis Petersen co 1.0643 177.40 5.8857 40-44 981.05 0.00 177.50 102.50 165.00 445.00

1 181.75 Paul Keller az 1.0643 177.00 6.3299 35-39 1052.70 0.00 170.00 107.50 200.00 477.50

1 198.25 Aaron Whitten az 1.1210 197.00 6.9625 35-39 1223.55 0.00 182.50 145.00 227.50 555.00

1 165.25 Michael Edwards nm 1.0275 163.80 6.7072 30-34 1069.23 0.00 185.00 122.50 177.50 485.00

Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BPDL-4arBest DL TL Kgs

1 165.25 Michael Edwards nm 1.0275 163.80 4.1488 30-34 661.38 0.00 0.00 122.50 177.50 300.00

1 308.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.4130 301.40 5.7620 30-34 1229.06 0.00 0.00 282.50 275.00 557.50

1 114.50 Ana Donahue nm 0.9000 109.40 2.5845 40-44 314.16 0.00 0.00 40.00 102.50 142.50

1 shw Scott Bromeisl wi 1.4830 346.00 5.0081 40-44 1168.44 0.00 0.00 250.00 280.00 530.00

1 shw Michael Bowden az 1.4830 329.40 4.9627 45-49 1102.30 0.00 0.00 235.00 265.00 500.00

1 181.75 Gerald Donohue nm 1.0700 179.40 3.4516 60-64 578.71 0.00 0.00 92.50 170.00 262.50

1 198.25 Fred Millan Jr. az 1.1210 196.50 3.9617 60-64 694.45 0.00 0.00 102.50 212.50 315.00

1 132.25 Hope Ozer az 0.9340 131.40 1.8413 65-69 259.04 0.00 0.00 37.50 80.00 117.50

1 198.25 James Coates nm 1.0841 183.80 5.3314 mp 903.89 0.00 0.00 150.00 260.00 410.00

2 198.25 Markus Zimmer az 1.1096 193.20 3.1337 mp 545.64 0.00 0.00 107.50 140.00 247.50

1 123.25 Lisa Bickel az 0.9000 118.20 2.4760 wmp 325.18 0.00 0.00 45.00 102.50 147.50

1 165.25 Margie Burke az 0.9992 153.80 1.6829 wmp 259.04 0.00 0.00 42.50 75.00 117.50
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